

TRACT #9-17 MINIMUM BID \$ 34,652.00

BIDDER: Amundson Logging

1000 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00
800 ton	oak	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,000.00
55 mbf	red oak	\$ 280.00	\$ 15,400.00
13 mbf	basswood	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,300.00
9 mbf	white ash	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,575.00
4 mbf	mixed hardwood	\$ 105.00	\$ 420.00
TOTAL:			\$ 41,695.00

BIDDER: Sappi North America, Inc.

1000 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 10.85	\$ 10,850.00
800 ton	oak	\$ 9.09	\$ 7,272.00
55 mbf	red oak	\$ 235.00	\$ 12,925.00
13 mbf	basswood	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,275.00
9 mbf	white ash	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00
4 mbf	mixed hardwood	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00
TOTAL:			\$ 35,272.00

BIDDER: Ashland Mat, LLC

1000 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 10.95	\$ 10,950.00
800 ton	oak	\$ 4.15	\$ 3,320.00
55 mbf	red oak	\$ 296.65	\$ 16,315.75
13 mbf	basswood	\$ 116.82	\$ 1,518.66
9 mbf	white ash	\$ 214.18	\$ 1,927.62
4 mbf	mixed hardwood	\$ 187.42	\$ 749.68
TOTAL:			\$ 34,781.71

TRACT #36-17 MINIMUM BID \$ 31,025.50

BIDDER: Fornengo Forest Products

1575 ton	aspen	\$ 28.80	\$ 45,360.00
75 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,125.00
20 ton	jack pine	\$ 12.00	\$ 240.00
TOTAL:			\$ 46,725.00

BIDDER: Sappi North America, Inc.

1,929.38 ton	*aspen	\$ 22.31	\$ 43,044.47
91.88 ton	*mixed hardwood	\$ 25.31	\$ 2,325.48
24.50 ton	*jack pine	\$ 16.00	\$ 392.00
TOTAL: *whole tree bid			\$ 45,761.95

BIDDER: Ericson Logging Inc.

1575 ton	aspen	\$ 26.66	\$ 41,989.50
75 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 9.80	\$ 735.00
20 ton	jack pine	\$ 11.76	\$ 235.20
TOTAL:			\$ 42,959.70

BIDDER: Futurewood

1575 ton	aspen	\$ 25.50	\$ 40,162.50
75 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 11.25	\$ 843.75
20 ton	jack pine	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00
TOTAL:			\$ 41,206.25

BIDDER: Suzan Logging

1575 ton	aspen	\$ 22.01	\$ 34,665.75
75 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 11.01	\$ 825.75
20 ton	jack pine	\$ 8.01	\$ 160.20
TOTAL:			\$ 35,651.70

BIDDER: Grindstone Enterprises LLC

1575 ton	aspen	\$ 20.17	\$ 31,767.75
75 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 10.75	\$ 806.25
20 ton	jack pine	\$ 5.75	\$ 115.00
TOTAL:			\$ 32,689.00

BIDDER: Great Lakes Logging LLC

1575 ton	aspen	\$ 19.50	\$ 30,712.50
75 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 9.16	\$ 687.00
20 ton	jack pine	\$ 9.00	\$ 180.00
TOTAL:			\$ 31,579.50

BIDDER: Tri-State Lumber & Land

1150 ton	oak	\$ 8.19	\$ 9,418.50
450 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 9.16	\$ 4,122.00
135 ton	basswood	\$ 7.82	\$ 1,055.70
65 mbf	red oak	\$ 275.00	\$ 17,875.00
16 mbf	basswood	\$ 145.00	\$ 2,320.00
8 mbf	mixed hardwood	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,520.00
TOTAL:			\$ 36,311.20

BIDDER: Amundson Logging

1150 ton	oak	\$ 9.50	\$ 10,925.00
450 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 16.00	\$ 7,200.00
135 ton	basswood	\$ 11.75	\$ 1,586.25
65 mbf	red oak	\$ 210.00	\$ 13,650.00
16 mbf	basswood	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00
8 mbf	mixed hardwood	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00
TOTAL:			\$ 36,161.25

BIDDER: Pine Crest Hardwoods

1150 ton	oak	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,200.00
450 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,700.00
135 ton	basswood	\$ 5.00	\$ 675.00
65 mbf	red oak	\$ 250.00	\$ 16,250.00
16 mbf	basswood	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,000.00
8 mbf	mixed hardwood	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00
TOTAL:			\$ 34,825.00

BIDDER: Webster Logging LLC

1150 ton	oak	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,900.00
450 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,500.00
135 ton	basswood	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,350.00
65 mbf	red oak	\$ 275.00	\$ 17,875.00
16 mbf	basswood	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00
8 mbf	mixed hardwood	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00
TOTAL:			\$ 33,425.00

BIDDER: Futurewood

1150 ton	oak	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,050.00
450 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,400.00
135 ton	basswood	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,025.00
65 mbf	red oak	\$ 225.00	\$ 14,625.00
16 mbf	basswood	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,160.00
8 mbf	mixed hardwood	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,080.00
TOTAL:			\$ 33,340.00

BIDDER: Ashland Mat, LLC

1150 ton	oak	\$ 3.80	\$ 4,370.00
450 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 10.05	\$ 4,522.50
135 ton	basswood	\$ 12.95	\$ 1,748.25
65 mbf	red oak	\$ 284.09	\$ 18,465.85
16 mbf	basswood	\$ 127.82	\$ 2,045.12
8 mbf	mixed hardwood	\$ 205.51	\$ 1,644.08
TOTAL:			\$ 32,795.80

BIDDER: Nathan Hecker Logging

1150 ton	oak	\$ 5.60	\$ 6,440.00
450 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 9.83	\$ 4,423.50
135 ton	basswood	\$ 7.00	\$ 945.00
65 mbf	red oak	\$ 265.00	\$ 17,225.00
16 mbf	basswood	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,680.00
8 mbf	mixed hardwood	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00
TOTAL:			\$ 32,713.50

BIDDER: Suzan Logging

9400 ton	aspen	\$ 22.69	\$213,286.00
2000 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 11.75	\$ 23,500.00
20 mbf	mixed hardwood	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,600.00
TOTAL:			\$239,386.00

BIDDER: Grindstone Enterprises LLC

9400 ton	aspen	\$ 22.93	\$215,542.00
2000 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 10.86	\$ 21,720.00
20 mbf	mixed hardwood	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,900.00
TOTAL:			\$239,162.00

BIDDER: Ericson Logging Inc.

9400 ton	aspen	\$ 18.22	\$171,268.00
2000 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 14.95	\$ 29,900.00
20 mbf	mixed hardwood	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00
TOTAL:			\$203,568.00

BIDDER: Fornengo Forest Products

9400 ton	aspen	\$ 15.50	\$145,700.00
2000 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 12.00	\$ 24,000.00
20 mbf	mixed hardwood	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00
TOTAL:			\$172,700.00

BIDDER: Ericson Logging Inc.

2587 ton	aspen	\$ 30.71	\$ 79,446.77
497 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 16.94	\$ 8,419.18
400 ton	red pine	\$ 28.88	\$ 11,552.00
TOTAL:			\$ 99,417.95

BIDDER: Great Lakes Logging LLC

2587 ton	aspen	\$ 19.50	\$ 50,446.50
497 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 9.16	\$ 4,552.52
400 ton	red pine	\$ 19.14	\$ 7,656.00
TOTAL:			\$ 62,655.02

BIDDER: Sappi North America, Inc.

2587 ton	aspen	\$ 24.10	\$ 62,346.70
497 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 24.00	\$ 11,928.00
400 ton	red pine	\$ 36.00	\$ 14,400.00
TOTAL:			\$ 88,674.70

BIDDER: Fornengo Forest Products

2587 ton	aspen	\$ 26.00	\$ 67,262.00
497 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,455.00
400 ton	red pine	\$ 26.00	\$ 10,400.00
TOTAL:			\$ 85,117.00

BIDDER: Futurewood

2587 ton	aspen	\$ 27.05	\$ 69,978.35
497 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,461.00
400 ton	red pine	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,600.00
TOTAL:			\$ 82,039.35

BIDDER: Amundson Logging

2587 ton	aspen	\$ 22.00	\$ 56,914.00
497 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 21.00	\$ 10,437.00
400 ton	red pine	\$ 16.00	\$ 6,400.00
TOTAL:			\$ 73,751.00

BIDDER: Suzan Logging

2587 ton	aspen	\$ 22.44	\$ 58,052.28
497 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 10.80	\$ 5,367.60
400 ton	red pine	\$ 16.60	\$ 6,640.00
TOTAL:			\$ 70,059.88

BIDDER: Grindstone Enterprises LLC

2587 ton	aspen	\$ 21.73	\$ 56,215.51
497 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 10.41	\$ 5,173.77
400 ton	red pine	\$ 21.11	\$ 8,444.00
TOTAL:			\$ 69,833.28

BIDDER: Grindstone Enterprises

4136 ton	aspen	\$ 22.82	\$ 94,383.52
2300 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 13.91	\$ 31,993.00
TOTAL:			\$126,376.52

BIDDER: Suzan Logging

4136 ton	aspen	\$ 21.15	\$ 87,476.40
2300 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 8.25	\$ 18,975.00
TOTAL:			\$106,451.40

BIDDER: Great Lakes Logging LLC

4136 ton	aspen	\$ 19.50	\$ 80,652.00
2300 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 9.16	\$ 21,068.00
TOTAL:			\$101,720.00

BIDDER: Sappi North America, Inc.

4136 ton	aspen	\$ 16.87	\$ 69,774.32
2300 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 13.62	\$ 31,326.00
TOTAL:			\$101,100.32

BIDDER: Fornengo Forest Products

4136 ton	aspen	\$ 15.50	\$ 64,108.00
2300 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 12.00	\$ 27,600.00
TOTAL:			\$ 91,708.00

BIDDER: Amundson Logging

4136 ton	aspen	\$ 14.00	\$ 57,904.00
2300 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 10.00	\$ 23,000.00
TOTAL:			\$ 80,904.00

BIDDER: Tri-State Lumber & Land

1025 ton	oak	\$ 9.19	\$ 9,419.75
540 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 10.16	\$ 5,486.40
160 ton	basswood	\$ 8.82	\$ 1,411.20
33 mbf	red oak	\$ 275.00	\$ 9,075.00
18 mbf	mixed hardwood	\$ 190.00	\$ 3,420.00
5 mbf	basswood	\$ 145.00	\$ 725.00
TOTAL:			\$ 29,537.35

BIDDER: Pine Crest Hardwoods

1025 ton	oak	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,125.00
540 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,700.00
160 ton	basswood	\$ 4.00	\$ 640.00
33 mbf	red oak	\$ 225.00	\$ 7,425.00
18 mbf	mixed hardwood	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,600.00
5 mbf	basswood	\$ 180.00	\$ 900.00
TOTAL:			\$ 20,390.00

BIDDER: Nathan Hecker Logging

1025 ton	oak	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,200.00
540 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,400.00
160 ton	basswood	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,040.00
33 mbf	red oak	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,600.00
18 mbf	mixed hardwood	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,600.00
5 mbf	basswood	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
TOTAL:			\$ 25,340.00

BIDDER: Ashland Mat, LLC

1025 ton	oak	\$ 2.95	\$ 3,023.75
540 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,700.00
160 ton	basswood	\$ 12.70	\$ 2,032.00
33 mbf	red oak	\$ 254.19	\$ 8,388.27
18 mbf	mixed hardwood	\$ 184.27	\$ 3,316.86
5 mbf	basswood	\$ 105.82	\$ 529.10
TOTAL:			\$ 19,989.98

BIDDER: Amundson Logging

1025 ton	oak	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,150.00
540 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,940.00
160 ton	basswood	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,440.00
33 mbf	red oak	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,600.00
18 mbf	mixed hardwood	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00
5 mbf	basswood	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
TOTAL:			\$ 22,430.00

BIDDER: Suzan Logging

1025 ton	oak	\$ 5.09	\$ 5,217.25
540 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 7.86	\$ 4,244.40
160 ton	basswood	\$ 9.84	\$ 1,574.40
33 mbf	red oak	\$ 225.00	\$ 7,425.00
18 mbf	mixed hardwood	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,250.00
5 mbf	basswood	\$ 85.00	\$ 425.00
TOTAL:			\$ 21,136.05

TRACT #34-18

MINIMUM BID \$ 14,076.00

BIDDER: Tri-State Lumber & Land

800 ton	oak	\$ 10.01	\$ 8,008.00
400 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 10.16	\$ 4,064.00
150 ton	aspen	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,700.00
20 mbf	red oak	\$ 275.00	\$ 5,500.00
10 mbf	white ash	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,900.00
6 mbf	mixed hardwood	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,140.00
TOTAL:			\$ 23,312.00

BIDDER: Pine Crest Hardwoods

800 ton	oak	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,400.00
400 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,400.00
150 ton	aspen	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00
20 mbf	red oak	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00
10 mbf	white ash	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,800.00
6 mbf	mixed hardwood	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,080.00
TOTAL:			\$ 16,430.00

TRACT #6-19

MINIMUM BID \$ 13,323.75 7

BIDDER: Wascott Wood Products

1100 ton	red pine	\$ 12.50	\$ 13,750.00
TOTAL:			\$ 13,750.00

TRACT #7-19

MINIMUM BID \$ 14,343.75

BIDDER:

1350 ton	red pine		\$ -
TOTAL:			\$ -

NO BIDS RECEIVED

BIDDER: Wascott Wood Products

1465 ton	red pine	\$ 15.50	\$ 22,707.50
625 ton	aspen	\$ 15.50	\$ 9,687.50
160 ton	balsam fir	\$ 5.00	\$ 800.00
35 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 5.00	\$ 175.00
TOTAL:			\$ 33,370.00

BIDDER: Ericson Logging Inc.

3000 ton	aspen	\$ 30.22	\$ 90,660.00
1400 ton	oak	\$ 7.11	\$ 9,954.00
700 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 15.76	\$ 11,032.00
270 ton	red pine	\$ 28.88	\$ 7,797.60
25 mbf	red oak	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00
23 mbf	mixed hardwood	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,875.00
TOTAL:			\$127,318.60

BIDDER: Futurewood

3000 ton	aspen	\$ 27.26	\$ 81,780.00
1400 ton	oak	\$ 7.10	\$ 9,940.00
700 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 14.06	\$ 9,842.00
270 ton	red pine	\$ 14.02	\$ 3,785.40
25 mbf	red oak	\$ 225.00	\$ 5,625.00
23 mbf	mixed hardwood	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,875.00
TOTAL:			\$113,847.40

BIDDER: Suzan Logging

3000 ton	aspen	\$ 23.92	\$ 71,760.00
1400 ton	oak	\$ 5.95	\$ 8,330.00
700 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 11.62	\$ 8,134.00
270 ton	red pine	\$ 8.07	\$ 2,178.90
25 mbf	red oak	\$ 240.00	\$ 6,000.00
23 mbf	mixed hardwood	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,070.00
TOTAL:			\$ 98,472.90

BIDDER: Nathan Hecker Logging

3250 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 9.00	\$ 29,250.00
1250 ton	ash	\$ 8.60	\$ 10,750.00
600 ton	basswood	\$ 7.50	\$ 4,500.00
150 mbf	ash	\$ 230.00	\$ 34,500.00
150 mbf	basswood	\$ 148.50	\$ 22,275.00
85 mbf	hard maple	\$ 400.00	\$ 34,000.00
30 mbf	mixed hardwood	\$ 275.00	\$ 8,250.00
TOTAL:			\$143,525.00

BIDDER: Ericson Logging Inc.

3250 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 7.96	\$ 25,870.00
1250 ton	ash	\$ 8.69	\$ 10,862.50
600 ton	basswood	\$ 10.38	\$ 6,228.00
150 mbf	ash	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00
150 mbf	basswood	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00
85 mbf	hard maple	\$ 200.00	\$ 17,000.00
30 mbf	mixed hardwood	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00
TOTAL:			\$ 92,960.50

BIDDER: Webster Logging Inc.

3250 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 6.06	\$ 19,695.00
1250 ton	ash	\$ 6.06	\$ 7,575.00
600 ton	basswood	\$ 7.50	\$ 4,500.00
150 mbf	ash	\$ 125.00	\$ 18,750.00
150 mbf	basswood	\$ 125.00	\$ 18,750.00
85 mbf	hard maple	\$ 125.00	\$ 10,625.00
30 mbf	mixed hardwood	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,750.00
TOTAL:			\$ 83,645.00

BIDDER: Hanacek Enterprises

825 ton	red oak	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,300.00
250 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,000.00
25 mbf	red oak	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00
9 mbf	mixed hardwood	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00
TOTAL:			\$ 11,650.00

BIDDER: Wascott Wood Products

825 ton	red oak	\$ 9.00	\$ 7,425.00
250 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,250.00
25 mbf	red oak	\$ 6.00	\$ 150.00
9 mbf	mixed hardwood	*	
TOTAL: * bid rejected			

BIDDER: Wascott Wood Products

1450 ton	red pine	\$ 25.20	\$ 36,540.00
550 ton	aspen	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,000.00
300 ton	jack pine	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,200.00
5 ton	white birch	\$ 5.00	\$ 25.00
TOTAL:			\$ 51,765.00

BIDDER: Futurewood

1450 ton	red pine	\$ 22.00	\$ 31,900.00
550 ton	aspen	\$ 25.35	\$ 13,942.50
300 ton	jack pine	\$ 13.65	\$ 4,095.00
5 ton	white birch	\$ 14.65	\$ 73.25
TOTAL:			\$ 50,010.75

BIDDER: Ericson Logging Inc.

1450 ton	red pine	\$ 20.00	\$ 29,000.00
550 ton	aspen	\$ 22.22	\$ 12,221.00
300 ton	jack pine	\$ 14.11	\$ 4,233.00
5 ton	white birch	\$ 12.50	\$ 62.50
TOTAL:			\$ 45,516.50

BIDDER: Amundson Logging

1450 ton	red pine	\$ 14.70	\$ 21,315.00
550 ton	aspen	\$ 21.00	\$ 11,550.00
300 ton	jack pine	\$ 14.70	\$ 4,410.00
5 ton	white birch	\$ 13.00	\$ 65.00
TOTAL:			\$ 37,340.00

BIDDER: Grindstone Enterprises LLC

1450 ton	red pine	\$ 15.55	\$ 22,547.50
550 ton	aspen	\$ 10.86	\$ 5,973.00
300 ton	jack pine	\$ 11.11	\$ 3,333.00
5 ton	white birch	\$ 5.00	\$ 25.00
TOTAL:			\$ 31,878.50

BIDDER: Futurewood

1200 ton	red oak	\$ 9.15	\$ 10,980.00
500 ton	aspen	\$ 27.65	\$ 13,825.00
450 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,750.00
85 mbf	red oak	\$ 225.00	\$ 19,125.00
10 mbf	mixed hardwood	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
TOTAL:			\$ 51,680.00

BIDDER: Tri-State Lumber & Land

1200 ton	red oak	\$ 8.19	\$ 9,828.00
500 ton	aspen	\$ 21.50	\$ 10,750.00
450 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 9.16	\$ 4,122.00
85 mbf	red oak	\$ 275.00	\$ 23,375.00
10 mbf	mixed hardwood	\$ 155.00	\$ 1,550.00
TOTAL:			\$ 49,625.00

BIDDER: Amundson Logging

1200 ton	red oak	\$ 7.50	\$ 9,000.00
500 ton	aspen	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00
450 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 16.40	\$ 7,380.00
85 mbf	red oak	\$ 250.00	\$ 21,250.00
10 mbf	mixed hardwood	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
TOTAL:			\$ 48,630.00

BIDDER: Nathan Hecker Logging

1200 ton	red oak	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,400.00
500 ton	aspen	\$ 14.40	\$ 7,200.00
450 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 8.85	\$ 3,982.50
85 mbf	red oak	\$ 300.00	\$ 25,500.00
10 mbf	mixed hardwood	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,300.00
TOTAL:			\$ 46,382.50

BIDDER: Ashland Mat, LLC

1200 ton	red oak	\$ 2.15	\$ 2,580.00
500 ton	aspen	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,500.00
450 ton	mixed hardwood	\$ 11.75	\$ 5,287.50
85 mbf	red oak	\$ 256.85	\$ 21,832.25
10 mbf	mixed hardwood	\$ 156.18	\$ 1,561.80
TOTAL:			\$ 37,761.55